
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11948123

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT - REGION V

Title PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF ICT EQUIPMENT FOR RSCC CY 2025

Area of Delivery Albay

Solicitation Number: NF 2503-0237

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement (Sec.
53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 334,081.98 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Maria Wynna C. Quismorio
Member, BAC Secretariat
Rawis
Legazpi City
Albay
Philippines 4500
63-52-4805670

procurement.fo5@dswd.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 05/04/2025

Last Updated / Time 04/04/2025 16:44 PM

Closing Date / Time 10/04/2025 12:00 PM

Description
 
PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF ICT EQUIPMENT FOR RSCC CY 2025

6 unit DESKTOP (MID RANGE)
Processor: released in 2022 or latest
a. Base Speed Frequency: ≥ 3.30 Ghz
b. Mar Turbo Frequency: ≥ 4.30 Ghz
c. Cores: ≥4 Cores
d. Cache: ≥12MB Cache

Operating System:
a. Type: Latest Stable Proprietary OS 64-bit
b. Version: Professional Version (Must have the capability to join Active Directory)
c. A certificate of Authenticity (COA), Genuine Label or Equivalent of the license from the OS provided

Memory:
Capacity: ≥ 8Gb DDR4
Storage:
Capacity: ≥ 256Gb SSD + 1 TB HDD
Display: ≥ 19.5" LED Technology with VGA and HDMI Pointing Devices/
Mouse: Standard Optical Mouse (same brand as PC)
Keyboard: STD English (same brand as PC)
Standard I/O Ports: all ports should be INTEGRATED/ BUILT-IN (no USB conversions/ extensions/ adapters)

Help

4/4/25, 4:46 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11948123 1/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Communication: Wireless - Dual band 802-11 ac/a/b/g/n or higher

Front:
a. ≥ 4 x USB ≥ 3.0 port
b. 1 x Headphone/ Speaker/ Combo Jack
c. 1 x Microphone Jack

Back:
a. 1 x VGA port
b. 1 x HDMI Port
c. 1 x Ethernet RJ-45 Port
d. Audio Jacks
e. ≥4 x USB ≥ 2.0 port

Warranty:
a. Three (3) years on parts and labor
b. Supplier shall respond within 24 hours for any technical assistance/ support either telephone call, email or site
visit.
c. With Authorized Service Center
Must be Energy Star Compliant
Include UPS Battery Saver
Output capacity of 650VA (360 watts)
Output (on battery) 230V+ 10%, 50/60 Hz
with AVR 140-300V EM#23-08-01038

3 unit PRINTER, Color, Ink Jet, All in One
All-in-one (print, scan and copy)
Ink refill capable, cyan, magenta, yellow and black
Legal size document copy capable
WiFi/WiFi Direct
Automatic Document Feed Capable
Spill-free ink refill
With one (1) year warranty

5 unit Flash Drive (USB)
Capacity: 32 GB
Interface: USB 3.0 or higher (backward compatible with USB 2.0)
Compatibility: Compatible with Windows 7, 8, 10, 11

Created by JENNIFER G REGALADO

Date Created 04/04/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

4/4/25, 4:46 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11948123 2/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

